Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			RECORDATION FORM PATENTS			U.S. DEPARTMENT C Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
						Attorney Docket No.	109948	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.							The state of the s	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							The part of the pa	
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party: Hilmar WEINERT		2.	ECKAR KAISEF	address of receiving party TT GMBH & CO. RSTRASSE 30, B FURTH, GERM	KG	
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveyi	ng party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				The control of the co	
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		1	B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) at ☐Yes	i	
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger				7 · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Security Agreement	Change of Name					
		Other	_					
	В.	Execution Date: October 16	, 2002					
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed	I together with a new appli	cation	n, the execution da	te of the application is: _		
	В.	Patent Application No. 10/86	59,423		C. Patent No.(s	s)		
Additional numbers attached?							Company of the second of the s	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6.	Total number of	applications and patents i	nvolvea: 1	
	Name: James A. Oliff			7.		e Deposit Account N CFR 3.41) in the amou		
	Add	iress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, 1 P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	320 6-6400	8.	Credit any overpa deposit account n	nyment or charge any und number 15-0461.	erpayment to	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy the original document.							
	James A. Oliff Pegistration No. 27 075							
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430							

700019559

RECORDED: 10/31/2002

			ASSIGNME!	NT								
٠.		(1) <u>Hil</u>	mar WEINERT	(5)		,						
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)								
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(š)		(7)								
•	•	(4)		(8)								
					ood and valuable consideration p hereby does assign, transfer and s							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>£c</u>	kart GribH & Co. KG									
(10)	Insert Address of											
	. *	the entire rinvention, advisional, reissues an	ereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, e entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10II, in the vention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, visional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, issues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as									
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(i1) <u>M</u>	ETHOD AND APPARATUS	FOR PRODUCING COLO	R PIGMENTS							
,,	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney I	Docket No. 109948		La L							
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or											
(12)	Insert Date of	4150	T1 0	2007								
	Signing of Application	(12) án	July 8	, 2001								
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S	. application Serial Number	09/869,423								
	identification for filed applications	filedi	aly 11, 2001									
any app the Assi claims of reexami from sai herein a binding	dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned heret cation that may be necessary	as to execute allivision thereof in obtaining eys to execute also onal Conventions to perform a ited States paterizes and requires and requires, as a executed, and assors, assigns to y grants the fi	I papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue appridence and going forward will papers and documents and or for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which may not to the Assignce. ests the Director of Patents to assignce of the entire interest, will not execute, any agreen and legal representatives. rm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, 1	plication based thereon, for ith such interference, the such interference, perform any act which may il Property or similar agreemy be necessary to obtain, may be necessary to obtain, may o issue any and all Letters for and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith, agreement of the power to insert on the such as the power to insert on the such as the such	intain or confirm by reissue or fatents of the United States result full right to convey the entire into and agrees that this assignment is	ting						
recordat	tion of this document.											
			dersigned on the date(s) op	// / //	ine(s).							
Date	UCT. 16,	200	Inventor Signature	- 6V W	(SEAL	-)						
Date		·	Inventor Signature		(SEAL	-)						
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL	-)						
Date	······································		Inventor Signature		(SEAL	-)						
Date			loventor Signature		(3EAL	_)						
Date		····	Inventor Signature		(3EAL	-)						
Date			Inventor Signature			.)						
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL	.)						
neither, Date	This assignment should pretite it should be signed before 19e4. 16	ore at least two , 2002	witnesses who also sign her	- A- Medi	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A	4. If						

PATENT REEL: 013214 FRAME: 0808